
ORDINANCE NO. BH: 01-2020 
 

AN ORDINANCE OF THE MENDHAM BOROUGH BOARD OF HEALTH 
ESTABLISHING A REVISED FEE SCHEDULE 2020 

 
CODE VIOLATION  

§ 217-8 Altering or tampering with Code; penalties for violation. $50-$500 
 

RESTAURANT INSPECTIONS  

§ 220-2B License fees  
 Self-operated school cafeteria, religious, civil, nonprofit 

organization 
None 

 Road stand/temporary (1-2 days) $50 
 Catering-mobile, mobile food establishment, mobile food 

establishment (frozen dessert) 
$125 

 Cocktail lounge, tavern, bar or nightclub $200 
 Deli, grocery store, frozen dessert, milk- retail store $200 
 Meat, fish and/or poultry market and butcher shop $200 
 Industrial feeding/ cafeteria (under 100 seating) $250 
 Restaurant (100 or below seating) $250 
 Retail bakery $250 
 Camps (day and resident) $250 
 Convalescent and nursing homes $250 
 Industrial feeding/ cafeteria (over 100 seating) $350 
 Restaurant (over 100 seating) $350 
 Supermarkets $350 
§ 220-2G Plan Review A fee equal to the 

license fee 
   
§ 220-2C All fees listed in § 220-2B above shall be doubled if the license 

renewal payment has not been received by February 1. Any 
license renewal payment not received within 30 days of the 
effective date of this subsection shall be deemed late, and a 
late fee equal to the renewal fee shall be imposed. 

 

   
§ 220-3A 
 

Reinspection Fee $50 

 For a facility receiving a less than satisfactory inspection 
rating, the following reinspection fees are established: 

 

           First occurrence $100 
           Second occurrence $200 
           Third occurrence $300 
   
§ 220-4 Violations and penalties $50-$500 

 

PUBLIC RECREATIONAL BATHING  

§ 228-4B License fee $350 
§ 228-5 Violations and penalties $50-$500 



SEPTIC AND WELL SYSTEMS 

§ 232-5B (3) Construction of sewage disposal systems  
 Inspection Fee $100 per day for 

every day the 
system is not 
completed past 
the 10th day, 
unless an 
extension was 
given 

   
§ 232-13B Renewal of Certificate of Compliance $5 
   
§ 232-15 Fees  
 For the observation of a test of soil characteristics by a 

representative of the Board of Health, by appointment, for 
purposes of meeting the requirements of an application for 
subdivision approval or for purposes of preparing an 
application for a certificate of compliance (location and 
design) 

$200 per day or 
faction thereof, 
whichever is 
greater 

 For filing an application and plans for a certificate of 
compliance (location and design) for a new and/or expansion 
of an individual sewage disposal system for a single-family 
dwelling 

$300 

 For filing an application and plans for a certificate of 
compliance (location and design) for the alteration of an 
existing individual sewage disposal system 
 

$200 

 For the issuance of a certificate of compliance (installation) 
with respect to an individual sewage disposal system 
 

$600 for new and 
$400 for altered 
with no 
intensification of 
use 

 For filing an application and plans for a certificate of 
compliance (location and design) for a new individual water 
supply system 
 

$300 

 For filing an application and plans for a certificate of 
compliance (location and design) for the alteration of an 
existing individual water supply system 
 

$300 

 For each reinspection of an individual sewage disposal 
system or of any part of any such system required by failure 
to locate and construct or alter the system in accordance with 
applicable requirements 
 

$100 

 For filing design and application for repair to a component of 
a septic system 
 

$150 

 Septic Abandonment $100 
 Well Abandonment $100 
 Repair requiring an engineer $300 
 Permit renewal fee $100 

 


